
CYCLE 2027 TIMELINE

northeastern.edu/prehealth

The PreMed & PreHealth Advising Program is excited to support you with your Cycle 2027 applications to your health profession programs! 
All Application Workshops are held virtually at 12pm EST. Some deadlines are only applicable for those receiving a Letter Packet. 

A complete list of requirements can be found on the PMPH Website. 

For the purposes of this document, First Time Applicant refers to someone applying to a specific health profession for the first time. 
Re-Applicant refers to someone re-applying to the same health profession (Exception: If you previously applied to a health profession with individual letters

of recommendation and are now applying with a letter packet, you are considered a First-Time Applicant to PMPH)

SET!SET!   Spring 2026 
DEVELOP AND COLLECT

Application Workshops
Wednesday, April 4, 2026: Accepted Students Panel
Wednesday, April 15, 2026: Choosing Your Schools
Monday, May 4, 2026: LiaisonCAS Applications (DO, Dental, PA, Vet, Optometry, Podiatry)
Wednesday, May 6, 2026: Allopathic (MD) Application

First-Time Applicant Deadlines
Sunday, February 1, 2026: Register for Required Entrance Exam & Complete Mock Application in MAP 
Sunday, March 1, 2026: Request all required letters of evaluation in MAP (Letter Packet Only)
Friday, May 1, 2026: All letters of evaluation must be submitted in MAP (Letter Packet Only) & Complete required Application Readiness
Meeting

Re-Applicant Deadlines
Wednesday, April 1, 2026: Request all updated letters of evaluation in MAP (as applicable, Letter Packet Only), Register to re-take your
required entrance exam (as applicable), Complete Mock Application in MAP
Friday, May 1, 2026: All updated letters of evaluation must be submitted in MAP (Letter Packet Only) & Complete required Application
Readiness Meeting

GO!GO!   Summer 2026 
REFINE AND SUBMIT

Application Workshops
Wednesday, June 24, 2026: Secondary Application 
Wednesday, July 15, 2026: Interview Preparation

First-Time Applicant Deadlines
Monday, June 1, 2026: Take Entrance Exam
Wednesday, July 1, 2026: Submit Primary Application, Complete all sections of MAP, Request Letter Packet in MAP (Letter Packet Only)

Re-Applicant Deadlines
Monday, June 1, 2026: Re-take Entrance Exam (as applicable)
Wednesday, July 1, 2026: Submit Primary Application, Complete all sections of MAP, Request Letter Packet in MAP (Letter Packet Only)

READY!READY!   Fall 2025 
LEARN AND PREPARE

Application Workshops (walk through the overall application timeline as well as individual application sections)
Wednesday, September 10, 2025: Application Cycle Overview: Undergraduate Students & Alumni
Thursday, September 11, 2025: Application Cycle Overview: Post Baccalaureate Students
Wednesday, September 24, 2025: Entrance Exam
Wednesday, October 8, 2025: Application Readiness Program Kickoff
Wednesday, October 22, 2025: Letters of Evaluation
Wednesday, November 5, 2025: Personal Statement
Wednesday, November 19, 2025: Work & Activities

https://undergraduate.northeastern.edu/prehealth/applying/

